

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/224
Date request received:	21/07/2017
Date request responded to:	07/08/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	CAMHS, children, mental health, referrals, patients, budget,

Request Detail:

1. In the period between 1 April 2015 and 31 March 2016 please can you provide the following information on the total number of referrals of patients:
 - a) Received
 - b) Received, but ineligible for services because patient is 18+
 - c) Assessed and not accepted
 - d) Assessed, not accepted, and referred elsewhere
2. In the period between 1 April 2016 and 31 March 2017 please can you provide the following information on the total number of referrals of patients:
 - a) Received
 - b) Received, but ineligible for services because patient is 18+
 - c) Assessed and not accepted
 - d) Assessed, not accepted, and referred elsewhere
3. Please state your overall CAMHS budget for the following periods:
 - a) 1 April 2015 and 31 March 2016
 - b) 1 April 2016 and 31 March 2017
4. Please state the average waiting time between referral of patients aged under 18 and their assessment for the periods: (please provide your answer in the number of working days)
 - a) 1 April 2015 and 31 March 2016
 - b) 1 April 2016 and 31 March 2017

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.